DATE: LOCATION:
TYPE: PROJECT:
CATALOG #:
NXSW2 Series
currentlighting.com
© 2024 HLI Solutions, Inc. All rights reserved. Information and specifications subject to change
without notice. All values are design or typical values when measured under laboratory conditions.
Page 1 of 4

Orbit 42058
Fraser Oaks MR-12E
ORDERING GUIDE
Example: NXSW2-KEY-MTRY1-WH
CATALOG #
NXSW2-KEY – –
Model Switch Type Color
MNTD1
MTRY2
Maintained Single Throw
Momentary Single Throw
NXSW2-KEY NX Specialty Key Switch Wall Station WH White
BK Black1
GY Gray1
 IV Ivory1
LA Light Almond1
RD Red1
1 - Made to Order Options; Consult Factory for
Lead Times
MTRY1
Momentary Double Throw
DATE: LOCATION:
TYPE: PROJECT:
CATALOG #:
currentlighting.com
© 2024 HLI Solutions, Inc. All rights reserved. Information and specifications subject to change
without notice. All values are design or typical values when measured under laboratory conditions.
DATE: LOCATION:
TYPE: PROJECT:
CATALOG #:
NXSW2 Series
SPECIALTY KEY SWITCH WALL STATIONS
Model/Description
CAT5-3IN-OR-PLENUM
CAT5-3F-OR-PLENUM
CAT5-10F-OR-PLENUM
CAT5-25F-OR-PLENUM
CAT5-50F-OR-PLENUM
CAT5-100F-OR-PLENUM
CAT5 Cable for NX SmartPORT™ Devices, Plenum Rated, 3in, Orange
CAT5 Cable for NX SmartPORT Devices, Plenum Rated, 3ft, Orange
CAT5 Cable for NX SmartPORT Devices, Plenum Rated, 10ft, Orange
CAT5 Cable for NX SmartPORT Devices, Plenum Rated, 25ft, Orange
CAT5 Cable for NX SmartPORT Devices, Plenum Rated, 50ft, Orange
CAT5 Cable for NX SmartPORT Devices, Plenum Rated, 100ft, Orange
CATALOG #
Cat5 Cable
ORDERING GUIDE
Cat5 Cable Ordering Guide
Page 2 of 4
03/05/24
NX_NXSW2_KeySwitch_SpecSheet
DIMENSIONS
1 3
3
2 "
 27.6mm
1
2 "
 12.6mm
2 23
32 "
 69.2mm
4 1
8 "
 104.6mm
3 13
16 "
 96.8mm
3 9
32 "
 83.3mm
3 13
16 "
 96.5mm
1 13
32 "
 35.6mm
1 3
4 "
 44.5mm
1 13
32 "
 35.6mm
Single Throw Key Switches
Double Throw Key Switch
DATE: LOCATION:
TYPE: PROJECT:
CATALOG #:
DATE: LOCATION:
TYPE: PROJECT:
CATALOG #:
NXSW2 Series
SPECIALTY KEY SWITCH WALL STATIONS
currentlighting.com
© 2024 HLI Solutions, Inc. All rights reserved. Information and specifications subject to change
without notice. All values are design or typical values when measured under laboratory conditions.
Page 3 of 4
03/05/24
NX_NXSW2_KeySwitch_SpecSheet
ADDITIONAL INFORMATION
Setup and Configuration
BUTTON TYPES
Toggle Sends group ON/group OFF, factory configuration
ON Sends group ON to full level, relay control is optional
OFF Sends group OFF to minimum level, relay control is optional
Single Button ON/OFF Sends group ON to level/group OFF to level, relay control is optional
Raise Raise dimming level
Lower Lower dimming level
Preset Activate a preset scene, 1 – 16
Timed ON Sends ON with selectable timeout to OFF
CCT ON Sends ON, level, and sets color
CCT Raise Increase color temperature
CCT Lower Lower color temperature
Partition Sends room combine/separate message
ON/Raise/Lower/OFF Touch for ON, hold for raise/lower, touch for OFF